



Visit our Web Site www.JPEnergy.com

RECEIVED

SEP 02 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

September 1, 2016

Dr. Talina Matthews
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
Submitted via FedEx Delivery Service

RE: PSC Case 2016-00252

Dear Dr. Matthews:

Attached is an affidavit attesting to Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation's compliance with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:056 in relation to the application of Fuel Adjustment for the period from November 1, 2015 through April 30, 2016.

If you have any questions, please let me know at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Dennis L. Cannon President and CEO

enclosure (1)

Electronic Copy:

Mark David Goss, Esq.

Robert J. Thome

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER	S OF	

AN EXAMINATION OF THE)
APPLICATION OF THE FUEL)
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF JACKSON PURCHASE) CASE NO 2016-00252
ENERGY CORPORATION FROM)
NOVEMBER 1, 2015 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2016)

AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Robert J. Thome, financial consultant to Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation, P.O. Box 4030, 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive, Paducah, Kentucky states that, for the period between November 1, 2015 and April 30, 2016, current and former staff of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation submitted reports that were prepared in a consistent and timely manner to be in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056.

Witness my hand this 30th day of August, 2016

Robert J. Thome

Financial Consultant to

Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation

Subscribed and sworn before me this 30th day of August, 2016.

Notary Public

State of Colorado County of Mesa

Commission Expires: LC 9, 2019